SCHEDULE 1

Regulation 3

AMENDMENTS TO SCHEDULE 2 TO THE PRINCIPAL REGULATIONS

- 1. Schedule 2 to the principal regulations is amended as follows:
 - (a) in the entry relating to section 234(1), for "order applies" substitute "has been entered into";
 - (b) in the entry relating to section 235(2), for "order applies" substitute "has been entered into";
 - (c) in the entry relating to sections 236 to 237(3), for "administration orders" substitute "administrations entered into";
 - (d) in the entry relating to section 244(4), for "is subject to an administration order" substitute "has entered into administration".

⁽¹⁾ Section 234 was amended by section 248 of, and paragraph 23 of Schedule 17 to, the Enterprise Act 2002 (c.40).

⁽²⁾ Section 235 was amended by section 248 of, and paragraph 24 of Schedule 17 to, the Enterprise Act 2002.

⁽³⁾ Sections 236 and 237 were modified by section 248 of, and paragraph 23 of Schedule 17 to, the Enterprise Act 2002.

⁽⁴⁾ Section 244 was amended by section 248 of, and paragraph 30 of Schedule 17 to, the Enterprise Act 2002.